PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toru MIYAMAE	02/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED	
Street Address:	2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	222-0033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13038106	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108075.00259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles M. Marmelstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=108075-00259_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0822 ICH \$40.00 1303

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGN (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE	NOR") by	a and valuable consideration paid to the	
FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIM	IITED		
2-10-23, Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-		agawa 222-0033 Japan	
		·	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whic assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire (Title of Invention)			
POWER REGULATOR, CONTRO	OL CIRCUIT. AND METI	HOD	
FOR CONTROLLING POWER R			
relating to International Patent Application PC of the United States was executed on even de	T/JP/and/or ate herewith or, if not so execu	r for which application for Letters Patent uted, was:	
(a) executed on	concurrent)	xecution of application, if not	
(b) filed on <u>March 1, 2011</u>	Assigned's a	ttorney is hereby authorized to	
Serial No. <u>13</u> / <u>038,106</u>	; insert in (b) the	insert in (b) the specified data, when known.	
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reisterms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patentine The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNE maintaining and enforcing protection for said is application(s) and the issuance of said Letters proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal acts to include but not be limited to executing a rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and	isue or reexamination applicate to be granted and including any atent(s)"). I by said ASSIGNEE and with the preparation, including in the preparation, in any interference proceeding which may arise call papers, including separate a	tion based thereon, for the full term or y extensions thereof (collectively, out charge to but at the expense of said irable or expedient, for securing, paration and prosecution of said e, reissue, reexamination, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such assignments and declarations, taking all	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	inventor(s) has (have) affixed	d his/her/their signature(s).	
1) Tory Miyamae (Signature)	Toru MIYAMAE	Feb. 9, 2011	
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)	

RECORDED: 03/02/2011

PATENT REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0823